LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

6

	<u>3rd Rev.</u> SHEET NO. 17
	CANCELLING 2nd Rev. SHEET NO. 17
	P. S. C. OF KY. ELECTRIC NO
TANDARD RATE SCHEDULE	LC
Large (Commercial Rate
Applicable:	
In all territory served.	
lighting and power requirements a	at service to any customer whose entire at a single service location are purchased antee the minimum demand designated below Demand."
Rate:	
Demand Charge:	
Next 975 kilowatts of billing	demand \$3.38 per Kw per month demand \$3.03 per Kw per month ling demand \$2.83 per Kw per month
Next 18,000 kilowatt-hours per Next 80,000 kilowatt-hours per Next 400,000 kilowatt-hours per	c month 2.29¢ per kwh c month 1.80¢ per kwh c month 1.50¢ per kwh c month 1.41¢ per kwh cs per month 1.31¢ per kwh
kilowatts occurring during any fi shown by maximum demand instrumer a single service location are mea	shall be the highest average load in fteen-minute interval in the month as it. Where light and power service at asured through separate meters the or each character of service shall be
provided that in no case shall the taken as less than 50% of the max preceding eleven months nor less kilowatts. Provided, however, the kilowatts shall apply to any cust	than a minimum billing demand of 25 hat a minimum billing demand of 10 comer served under this rate schedule after that date as his period of service
Load Factor Discount: A discount of 2.0 mills (.20¢) per portion of any customer's monthly 360 hours use of his billing dema	er kilowatt-hour will be allowed on that wilowatt-hour consumption in exception of and for the month.
	By Zeeve
July 25, 1977	and the second state of th
TE OF ISSUE July 23, 1977	DATE EFFECTIVE July 20, 1977
(Potter her	
SUED BY B. Hudson Milner	President Louisville, Kentucky

Ι

Ι